Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 10/02)

07-06-2004



102783543

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) UEC Technologie LLC United States Steel Corporation Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 600 Grant Street General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Pittsburgh State: PA Corporation-State (Delawise) Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Yes
No ☐ Other Execution Date: June 28, 2004 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): (Met-Chem) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,561,277 Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$40.00 Internal Address: Room 1500 Law Department Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account United States Steel Corporation 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 600 Grant Street 21-0556 State: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true $\overset{\longleftrightarrow}{\sim}$ copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

07/02/2004 LMUELLER 00000055 210556

01 FC:8521

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003002 FRAME: 0338

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, UNITED STATES STEEL CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 600 Grant Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the Mark MET-CHEM ("the Mark") in connection with the following goods and/or services:

Providing business management and management consulting services to others in the raw materials, metals, chemicals, energy and material handling industries and to other related manufacturing and environmental fields in International Class 035;

Construction of industrial equipment and facilities for others, installation and maintenance of computer systems, and construction supervision services in International Class 037:

Design of industrial equipment and facilities and computer systems in International Class 042 and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein, Registration No. 1,561,277, registered on October 17, 1989; and

WHEREAS, UEC TECHNOLOGIES LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Pennsylvania, with its principal place of business at 600 Grant Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Registration;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

By: Dan D. Sandman

Title: Vice Chairman and Chief
Legal and Administrative

UNITED STATES STEEL

Officer

CORPORATION

TRADEMARK REEL: 003002 FRAME: 0339 Dated effective as of: June 28, 204

RECORDED: 07/01/2004

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me

This $\mathcal{H}^{\prime\prime\prime}$ of

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: ___

NOTARIAL SEAL ELAINE R. MENSCH. Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegheny County, PA My Commission Expires July 22, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003002 FRAME: 0340